FEATURES
• Regulated voltage range 3.0 to 3.6V write, erase and
read(MX29L1611-75/10/12)
• Fast random access/page mode access time: 75/
30ns, 100/30ns, 120/30ns.
• Full voltage range 2.7 to 3.6V write, erase and read
(MX29L1611-90)
• Fast random access/page mode access time: 90/

P/N:PM0511 REV. 2.4, NOV. 06, 2001
MX29L1611
ORDERING INFORMATION
PLASTIC PACKAGE
PART NO. Access Time Operating Current Standby Current PACKAGE
(ns) MAX.(mA) MAX.(uA)
MX29L1611MC-75 75 50 20 44 Pin SOP
MX29L1611MC-90 90 50 20 44 Pin SOP
MX29L1611MC-10 100 50 20 44 Pin SOP
MX29L1611MC-12 120 50 20 44 Pin SOP
MX29L1611TC-75 75 50 20 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29L1611TC-90 90 50 20 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29L1611TC-10 100 50 20 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29L1611TC-12 120 50 20 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)*
36
P/N:PM0511 REV. 2.4, NOV. 06, 2001
MX29L1611
PACKAGE INFORMATION
44-PIN PLASTIC SOP
*
37
P/N:PM0511 REV. 2.4, NOV. 06, 2001
MX29L1611
48-PIN PLASTIC TSOP(NORMAL TYPE)
*
38
P/N:PM0511 REV. 2.4, NOV. 06, 2001
MX29L1611
HISTORY STORY
Revision Description Page Date
1.1 Correct Page Programming waveform and delete RY/BY,PWD wafewaves APR/10/1998
on Page 26 & Page 32 respetively
1.2 Revise page read speed to 30ns @CL=35pF on Page 1 & Page 19 SEP/09/1998
Correct statement of ABORT MODE on Page 13.
1.3 Add 48 TSOP(I) package, and new read speed grade random access P1,2,21,24 NOV/26/1998
120ns, page mode access 40ns
1.4 Modify the data for erase and programming performance P33 JUN/28/1999
1.5 Add in ordering information P34 JUL/15/1999
1.6 Revised Package Information P35,36 JUL/22/1999
1.7 Revised random access time 100/120-->75/90 P1 DEC/03/1999
Revised page mode access time 30/40-->25/30 P1
Revised device power supply VCC P4
Revised switching test circuits P19
Revised DC Characteristic Vcc=3.3V ±10%-->2.7V~3.6V P20
Revised AC Characteristic P21
Revised access time in package information P34
1.8 Revised Fast Pagemode Access Time : 25/30 -->30/35 P1 JAN/18/2000
Add 48 TSOP(Reverse Type)
1.9 Modify AC Characteristics--tSRA MIN:75/90-->MAX:75/90 P24 FEB/10/2000
2.0 Add in note in the AC Characteristics P21 FEB/21/2000
2.1 Add 120ns in for fast random access time P1 FEB/29/2000
Add MX29L1611-12 in AC Characteristics P21,24
Add MX29L1611MC-12 and MX29L1611TC-12 P34
2.2 Add 100ns in for fast random access time P1 JUN/09/2000
Add MX29L1611-10 in AC Characteristics P21,25
Add MX29L1611MC-10 and MX29L1611TC-10 P34
2.3 Modify Switching Test Waveform Vcc/ 0 ---> 2.4V/0.45V P19 JUN/22/2000
Modify Test Conditions : Input pulse levels: 0/Vcc ---> 0.45V/2.4V P21
Reference level for measuring timing Vcc/2 -->1.5V P21
2.4 Remove 48-pin Reverse TSOP in Package Information P37 NOV/06/2001